CITY COUNCIL

MARK A.WARONEK CINDY SEGAWA JAMES GAZELEY BILL UPHOFF BARRY WAITE



RYAN SMOOT CITY MANAGER

CITY OF LOMITA

PUBLIC NOTICE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LOMITA **PROPOSED ANNUAL PLAN RELATIVE TO THE 2020-2025 5-YEAR ACTION PLAN**

In accordance with Section 5A of the United States Housing Act of 1937 (USHA), as amended by Section 511 of the Quality Housing and Work Responsibility Act of 1998, the Housing Authority of the City of Lomita (Housing Authority) has prepared a draft Annual Plan for FY 2021-2022 for public review and comment.

The public hearing on the Annual Plan will be held before the Housing Authority Board of Commissioners on:

December 7, 2021 5:45 p.m. Various Teleconference Locations

The public may participate in the meeting via a computer or smart device by logging into ZOOM at the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84784093711. If you do not have the audio feature on your device, you will need to call (669) 900-6833 and enter ZOOM Meeting ID: 847 8409 3711 then press pound (#).

Copies of the proposed documents are available during a forty-five (45) day public review and comment period, from October 19, 2021, to December 3, 2021, at the following locations:

Housing Authority of the City of Lomita City of Lomita, 24300 Narbonne Avenue, Lomita, CA 90717

Lomita Manor Housing Development 24925 Walnut Street, Lomita, CA, 90717

Citizens wishing to make written comments or questions about **public housing** may mail them to the Housing Authority of the City of Lomita (City of Lomita), 24300 Narbonne Avenue, Lomita, CA 90717 to the attention of Gary Sugano, Assistant City Manager. Those who wish to make comments by telephone may call 310-325-7110, x121.

Date posted: October 19, 2021